Features
THE HARDY PROCESS TOOLBOX
The Hardy Process Toolbox
is a set of productivity
tools that support process
weighing functions. Each
tool saves time, increases
accuracy, improves ef-

visit our web site for:
• full product specifications
• ordering information
• application notes
• technical description
• operator’s manual
or call us: 800-821-5831
+1-858-278-2900
OPTIONS
• Remote Termination Assembly (-RTA)
The weigh scale module optional Remote Termination Assembly provides
connection points between the cable assembly to the module and
individual wires from the junction box, or load sensors, of up to two
scales.  The RTA is designed for standard DIN mounting rails or standoffs.
With an HI 1769-RTA configuration, the weigh scale modules can be
replaced without disturbing the wiring.
• Cable (-C6 -DC6)
Hardy provides an optional 6-foot cable assembly from the weigh scale
module to the remote termination assembly for both single and dual
configuration.
• Options Ordering
Options can be ordered at the same time the module is ordered by
adding the dash designators to the end of the module number.
Power
•	 Provided from the backplane of the rack: +5Vdc
Backplane Current
•	 < 0.5 Amps @ 5Vdc
Inputs
•	 Signal, -0.3mV through +15.3 mV
•	 Sense, +5Vdc
•	 C2® Electronic Calibration Diagnostics data
Outputs
•	 Excitation 5Vdc
Common Mode Rejection
•	 100dB at or below 60 Hz (minimum)
Resolution
•	 Internal, 1:8,388,608
Vibration Frequency Rejection
•	 0.25 Hz and above in 5 selectable steps
•	 WAVERSAVER®
Weight
•	 0.6 lb (0.27 kg)
Environmental Conditions
•	 Operating Temperature: 0 to 60°C(32 to 140°F)
•	 Storage Temperature: -40 to 65°C(-40 to 185°F)
Relative Humidity
•	 5 to 95% (non-condensing)
Weighing Modes
•	 Net, Gross, Rate-of-change
Calibration
•	 Electronic (C2)
•	 Traditional (test weights)
Conversion Rate
•	 100 updates per second
Approvals
•	 UL/CUL, CE
•	 Class I, Div 2, Group A, B, C & D
Indicators
•	 “OK” Module Status, bi-color LED
•	 “Scale 1” Functional Data, bi-color LED
•	 “Scale 2” Functional Data, bi-color LED
Warranty
•	Two-year warranty against defects in workmanship
All specifications subject to change without notice. Please contact the
Hardy factory or visit our website for the latest specifications.
SPECIFICATIONS
For example:
HI 1769-WS Single weigh scale module alone
HI 1769-2WS Dual weigh scale module alone
HI 1769-XX-RTA Remote termination panel alone; supports
two single-scale and one dual-scale module
HI 1769-XX-C6 Single-scale 6-foot (1.8m) cable from RTA